

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6949/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in CCCA No. 51/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AZHAR SULTANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJAMANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 11.1.2007)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayager, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu, Adv. for

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel states that needful shall be done during the course of the day. If the needful is done today itself, the default, if any, stands waived.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master