

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6949/2005

AZHAR SULTANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAJAMANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Madhusudan Babu,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order despite sufficient time has been granted. Petitioner has filed proof of publication in one newspaper only.

Petitioner is directed to produce on record proof of publication in another newspaper before the date of listing as per rule.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar